## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

**Petitioner:** Kevin Schiller, County Manager

**Recommendation:** 

Recognize Jim Gerren, Director of the Clark County Building Department, for being awarded the 2023 Developers' Champion Inaugural Award.

## FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

National Association of Industrial and Office Properties (NAIOP), the Commercial Real Estate Development Association, is the leading organization for developers, owners and related professionals in office, industrial, retail and mixed-use real estate. NAIOP Southern Nevada provides unparalleled industry networking and education, and advocates for effective legislation and regulations on behalf of owners and developers of commercial real estate.

The Developers' Champion Inaugural Award is presented by NAIOP Southern Nevada. The Developers' Champion Inaugural Award was created to recognize a person within the government or economic development sectors not typically considered as a trade under the NAIOP umbrella who has gone above and beyond for the community and the development industry to move commercial real estate development forward. It is an annual award with a single recipient.

NAIOP Southern Nevada has awarded the 2023 Developers' Champion Inaugural Award to Jim Gerren, Director of the Building Department at Clark County due to his countless hours, dedication and hard work to improve the development process on every front.

Cleared for Agenda